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ADULT ORDER OF COMMITMENT - Cy 24
‘0 any Sheriff, Deputy Speriff or Fny Cc‘mstab'!gpr_e.olice Officer:{ ) ,/\ \ i P g
WHEREAS onthe __/ ' oy \T 77 [ LEe A jTer Loy T 7L
- Day Mon‘&rl Year Name of Delenddn? -~ s ; 0O0B
of \.K(\ Ly (\ o W { c»\( L\ . E’CH Vi 1((*“#\ ('JH L ' ) was brought
. T 3
Street City/Towd X\ ‘ Jstate ~ ~ County ,
before this Court on a criminal complaintalleging £ \ A1 (0§ SN g s lk( ( il (.T
Crime(s)/Violation(s)

__assetforthinRSA {+ , - -/ 2

After EArraignment D Trial D Probable Cause Hearing D Other
this Court finds there is just cause to hold the said defendant and .
IT 1S THEREFORE ORDERED that the defendant be committed as follows:

(t ~ 4 . | o . 2 i g -ﬂ</
1K) Totne SaRle: f+ of ’{ County Jail in lieu of $ U () Ll ot S ue€Ty
( OCash O Professional Bond [JOther ) ! a
and there to await the term of the:

A. D Superior Court next to be holden,it\
IR - Lo . - P y
Bt  This Court next to beholdenon 1 \) V7. e |2 1997 ]y

P : ! ! 7! LL1
2. D Tothe___~____~ County House of Correction and confined to hard labor

for é period of

to commence on

Days/Months

at am/pm, because defendant has been sentenced to:

A. D ‘Said imprisonment

B. D Pay a fine or balance of a fine in the amount of $ and on default thereof to be so imprisoned and

having neglected or refused to pay said fine is in default thereof and stands committed as provided in
RSA 618:6 as amended. ‘

7 TS te
3. E Other and further orders of this Court‘f’(See attached order) “)

~

~— -

-
T ———— e —

WE COMMAND YOU to convey the defendant to the said place of confinement an
said keeper is commanded to receive the said defendant into his/her cust
before the court, serves his/her sentence, posts bail as ordered, or other

d deliver him/her to the keeper thereof.'énd the
ody in said jail and keep him/her until s/he is brought

wise is legally discharged.
S 2 T A DR T
Witness _t [ (ritid . o0 L. o o this " dayof __ [ flvi i g
JUSTICE S0 J e " .
,‘l . /]_ ;'. N 1§ :i
Can 0 el
‘9 Clerk

‘COURT SEAL ™

.
RETURN OF SERVICE

19
Aswithin éommanded, | took the body of the within named i

and removed him/her to the County House of Correction/Jail in

in said County and delivered him/her to the keeper thereof, and have left with said k
f commitment with this, my return endorsed by me thereon.

eeper atrue and attest copy of the within order

\op,c.he

Time of Service

’ ‘ o (Officer) g Y
- | | 6 )
JC-101-045 REV. 10/88
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STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

STRAFFORD COUNTY . ROCHESTER DISTRICT COURT

PRETRIAL'ORDER FOR RELEASE

State v. x5 A TENTY_ Docket No(s): Q{"l—-‘-W%Q']

~  The Court orders that the Defendant may be released SUBJECT TO
THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

- The Defendant shall keep on file with this Court a current
mailing address and check daily at that address for receipt of
notices in this case. Defendant shall appear in this cCourt at

all times scheduled. Defendant shall not commit a crime while on
release. :

[XX] The defendant shall have no contact with the
© - -.alleged victim. UL_
' . Coamnvn ' av vt ol
[ >J The defendant shall not SEE,.S S ik, .
_ 0.0\ -
(] The defendant shall execute a personal

recognizance bond in the amount of §

Cx{] Because the foregoing conditions will not
reasonably assure the defendant’s appearance as
required or will endanger the safety of defendant
or others, the court imposes the following
additional conditions of release:’

X The defendant’s hail shall be secured in
the amount of $£§éé%2&l by cash, surety
bond or corporate s rety approved by the
Court.

X

The defendant shall exXecute a Waiver of
Extradition approved by the court.

(DDEFRWDAST SRALL AT CRALE —iE. STASTE. OF ).J.H.'l
OTHER: . i
(Z)Z=SRODAT SPRALL SOTTRRER S TASSPORT .
A= T DRy \NBROCY &'
HESE TROESDOGS ) AGD
E§ﬁ§§3%35557$7ﬁ1>¥1ﬂpn1 S0 COUNRTT =iy

BAIL is setliﬁ accordance wit ‘t%e above terms ang conditions.

X3

_\|--0r]

Date




C MO VI P ULIGE UEFAK ] MEN |

MIRANDA RIGHTS
SLig

Uo 1T VU

NAME: A2ire. 2. foveTEst.

o~

DATE OF BIRTH: ol /7 ¢

YoU HAVE THé RIGHT TO REMAIN SILENT.

—
.

2. ANYTHING YOU SAY CAN BE USED AGAINST YOU IN COURT.

YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO TALK TO AN ATTORNEY FOR ADVICE BEFORE ANY
QUESTIONING, AND TO HAVE HIM WITH YOU DURING QUESTIONING.

w

4, ~ IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD AN ATTORNEY AND DESIRE TO TALK TO ONE, ONE
WILL BE APPOINTED FOR YOU BEFORE QUESTIONING.

5. IF YOU DECIDE TO ANSWER QUESTIONS NOW WITHOUT AN ATTORNEY

~ PRESENT, YOU STILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO STOP ANSWERING AT ANY TIME.
" YOU ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO STOP ANSWERING AT ANY TIME UNTIL YOU
TALK TO A LAWYER. ' -

READ AND EXPLAINED BY: DET. sy E (S, /rfea=yn

PLACE: __F 20 Tve: 2117 P DATE: tL{?/?’?

WAIVER OF RIGHTS

| HAVE READ THIS STATEMENT OF MY RIGHTS, AND | FULLY UNDERSTAND WHAT MY
RIGHTS ARE. R4 ((ESIOR NO) | AM WILLING TO WAIVE MY RIGHT TO REMAIN
SILENT K4 (YES ORESYAND MAKE A STATEMENT AND ANSWER QUESTIONS. |
AM WILLING TO WAIVE MY RIGHT TO HAVE AN ATTORNEY PRESENT DURING THIS
INTERVIEW. £AF (vEs OR@C)) | KNOW AND UNDERSTAND WHAT | AM DOING. NO
THREATS OR PROMISES HAVE BEEN MADE TO ME, AND NO FORCE, PRESSURES OR
COERCION OF ANY KIND HAS BEEN USED AGAINST ME.

sxe‘NATUREQUy- %—/

WITNESS:

DATE: _ oy /2/5 7

&

TIME: 20 2] oy '
. AN

revt



STEPHEN T. JEFFCO, PA. .. ,-
* ATTORNEY AT LAW +

19 SHEAFE STREET TELEPHONE 603/431-4271 P.0. BOX 4203
PORTSMOUTH, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03801-3817 FAX 603/430-9972 PORTSMOUTH, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03802-4263

November 6, 1997

~Carol Hatch, Clerk
Rochester District Court
76 North Main Street
Rochester, NH 03867-1905

Re: State of NH v. Roger Fortier
- Dear Carol: |

Enclosed please find the defendant’s Objection to McCord
News Agency’s Motion for Unsealing. .

It would be greatly appreciated if the enclosure were
filed with the Court.

Thank you.
Very y yours,
b T
StepKen T. Jeffco

STJ:dcc
Enclosure
cc: Roger Fortier
Michael M. McCord, McCord News Agency
- Det. Mark McGowan, Police Prosecutor
. Farmington, NH

AL
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THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

I STRAFFORD, SS ‘ : ROCHESTER DISTRICT COURT
: DOCKET NO. 97-CR-4545

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
V.

ROGER A. FORTIER

NOW COMES Roger Fortier, the Defendant in ‘the above
captioned-matter, by and through his attorney, Stephen T. Jeffco,
Esquire, who hereby and herewith objects to the. pending Motion for

Unsealing.

aAs grounds for this objection your Defendant sets forth

f; the follbwing:

1. That the McCord News Agency has filed a Motion for
Unsealing the Affldav1ts and Applications relative to the above
captloned matter and that agency is not a party to this actlon.

2. That unsealing the Affidavits may impair an ongoing
policé investigation into this matter and would undoubtedly
adversely effect the defense investigation into this case;

3. That the unsealing of the documents at this juncture
and the resulting publicity; may adversely effect your défendant's
right to have this matter presenfed to an impartial and unbias

grand jury;
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Respectfully submitted
ROGER FORTIER,
By and Through His Attorney,

R T —

Dated: nW——9% Stephe T. Jeffco, Esqulre

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Stephen T Jeffco, Esq., hereby certify that a true
copy of the foreg01ng Objectlon has on this date been served upon
the State of NH by dep051t1ng a copy 'in the U S. mails, postage
prepald " addressed as follows: Michael M. McCord, McCord News
Agency, 1 Milk st., Apt. #148, Dover, NH 03820, Det. Mark McGowan,
Pollce Prosecutor, Farmington Police Dept., No. Main Street,"
Farmlngton, NH 03835, and Strafford County Attorney’s office, PO

Box 799, Dover, NH 03821-0799

- : By: 6%‘ [/
Dated: | | - & - Q7 Steph# T. Jeffco, Esquire

(ANUY
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WITNESS .. .

.« _STIGATION = WITNESS

DEFENDANT

"‘FFORD'COUNTY ATI‘ORNEYS OFFICE
§iah

' REPORT . FROM '?OLICE DEPT :”_FARMINGTON

LAST: _FORTIER ‘ FIRST: ROGER | Ml A DOB: 10/1/46

Racely Sex_M Hgt 5'9 Wgt_217 Hair mpn Eyes nr11 POBNasHA 1 ssnpiiemeny
ADDRESS: 1KA 90 CENTRAI, ST | TOWN: __ FARMINGTON _ TEL: 603-755-2280
VEHICLE: Year Make Model Color ___Reg. State

CHARGE:WRSA 632-A:3 DO Class A X Class B CR.IMEDATEJAN OR FEB. 1994

-

ARR.ESTED?ZYES ONO - STATEMENT ? 0 YES XNO BAIL:_$20,000.00 CASH/SURETY :

SUPERIOR COURT BA]L CONDITIONS: NO_CONTACT WITH VICTIMS, NO CONTACT WITH MINOI
' WATVER OF EXTRADITION, SURRENDER PASSPORT,
NO CONTACT WITH WI'I'NEQQF‘C; :

| o g oo gy
' Physical Address.’_ﬁTown/State _FARMINGTON, NH | ZIP _-__

Mailing: (If Other). N/A ’ Pbone:- Work Phone
Vittim/Wftﬁeés Contacted? N yes O no * Video Interview Done? 2 yes o no -
east__ : FIRST: _ MI____DOB:
Address: Town/State : ZIP
Phone Work Phone Statement attached? 0 yes O no ’
LAST: - __FIRST: __MI___DOB:
Address: - Town/State_ ZIp.
Phone ‘Work Phone Statement attached? [ yes O no

- | & INVESTIGATION REPORT K ARREST REPORT 3 DISTRICT COURT BAIL ORDER

O STATEMENT OF ACCUSED X STATEMENT OF VICTIM O STATEMENT FROM ALL WITNESSES

{23 MEDICAL RECORDS 0 MEDICAL RECORDS WAIVER O OTHER

X PHYSICAL EVIDENCE B YES ONO LOCATION OF EVIDENCE: __ FARMINGTON POLICE DEP
‘ : . ‘ EVIDENCE T.OCKER

N OTeLe -1h

@

~

N
-



Exeter Pediatric Associates, Inc.

Wendy. Gladstone, M
Thomas Oxnard. M
Gregory Prazar. M
M

M

1

cr
CJ?
P

Mark Covey. M
Toy Fountain.
Steven Loh, M.

October 31, 1997

Detective Wayne Boucher

Re:
DOB:

I'saw the above-named patient in my office on 10-28-97. He was referred bv vou for medical
examination because of a recent disclosure of sexual abuse. '

Dear Detective Boucher,

T'he history as reported by ‘and his mother (he was accompanied to the appointment

* v both parents) is that for several years and most recently approximately seventy-two hours
_fior to the visit he had been victimized by an adult male acquaintance who had engaged in
anal digital penetration and penile oral penetration and masturbation. Two weeks
previously there was a report of some bleeding which occurred during the adult’s rubbing of

penis which thought had come from the tip somewhere. There was exposure

to ejaculate which apparently only touched - hands. The adult also engaged in oral
penile contact.

eported no symptoms of urethral or penile discharge and although he had pain
following these encounters, except for the previously mentioned episode of bleeding, had
not noted any blood. o

has a past history of “borderline schizophrenia” for which he takes Risperdal and
Luvox prescribed by Dr. John Froelich at Strafford Guidance Center. '

general physical examination was unremarkable, although he repeatedly touched

things during the interview and exam with his hands. He was tanner stage 4-5, and his
anogenital examination was unremarkable.

/

Saltonstall Medical Building.-Q Buzell Ave., Suite #3, Exelter, Nl-i 03833-2520 + 603/772-8900 (Q’7é )
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Re: October 31, 1997
DOB:

{n summary this fourteen-year-old boy was examined because of a history of sexual abuse.
His exam is normal which means that anything that has happened to him has left no marks.

I explained to- and his parents that these experiences he had do not make him gay. He
was very relieved to hear this. We discussed the possibility of having a blood test done to
find out if has been exposed to any viruses such as the syphilis virus or HIV virus. I
told the family that there was no rush to make this diagnosis and given the seriousness of the
decision, rather than make it during his visit with me, he should discuss it with a therapist.

I explained to his family the importance of mental health follow-up and with their
permission, contacted his psychiatrist to let him know that we shouldry to arrange a
therapist for Andy.
Please let me know if you should need further information about this nice young man.
Yours sincerely,
AL d o 1
Wendy R. Gladstone, M.D.

"WRG/shl

)

Dr. Philip Horner

RR2

Box 528A

Farmington, NH 03835

D*. John Froelich

Strafford Guidance Center
- 1 Washington Street

Dover, NH 03820



FARMINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

SUPPLEMENT REPORT

(&)

G
co

>

CASE NUMBER : 97028237 PAGE 001
DATE PRINTED : 11/07/97 .
SUPPLEMENT OFFICER : CMANGUM 808

SUPPLEMENT REPT DATE : 10/28/97
ORIGINAL DATE/TIME : 00/00/00 0000

**** NARRATIVE

ON 10-27-97 I ASSISTED LT. MCGOWAN, SGT. WILLEY¥, DETECTIVE
BOUCHER AND OFFICER FOGARTY WITH SEARCH WARRANT AT 90 CENTRAL STREET.
(WHITE HOUSE ON THE CORNER OF TAPPAN AND CENTRAL STREET WITH A WHITE
FENCE) . THE RESIDENT OF THIS HOUSE WAS A ROGER FORTIER.

SGT. WILLEY KNOCKED ON THE DOOR AND INTRODUCED HIMSELF TO ROGER
FORTIER WHO IS "ALSO THE FATHER TO THE ST. PETER'S CHURCH. AFTER THE
INTRODUCTION, SGT. WILLEY INFORMED ROGER OF THE SEARCH WARRANT AND
ADVISED HIM THAT WE WOULD BE SEARCHING THE RESIDENCE." LT. MCGOWAN,
OFFICER FOGARTY AND I THEN PROCEEDED TO THE FRONT OF THE HOUSE TO THE
STAIRWAY LEADING TO THE SECOND FLOOR. '

THE HOUSE IS VERY LARGE WITH.- MANY DIFFERENT ROOMS. ALTHOUGH THE
SEARCH WAS CONDUCTED THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE HOUSE, ALL EVIDENTIARY
MATERIAL SEIZED WAS FROM THE SECOND FLOOR.

AT THE TOP OF THE STAIRS THERE IS A SPARE BEDROOM DIRECTLY IN
FRONT OF THE STAIRS (1ST BEDROOM). AS YOU WALK THROUGH THAT BEDROOM
THERE IS ANOTHER SMALLER ROOM, LIKE A WALK IN CLOSET. IN THE "CLOSET"
THERE WAS A GREEN "OLD" FILING CABINET. MANY OF THE ITEMS WERE SEIZED,
FROM THAT GREEN CABINET AND FROM A BROWN BOX WHICH CONTAINED 17 *"MALE"
ADULT VIDEOS WHICH WAS NEAR THE FILING CABINET AND ON THE FLOOR.

ALL THE ITEMS THAT WERE SEIZED AS EVIDENCE WERE MARKED AS:
(#1CM), MY INITIALS WAS NEXT TO THE ITEM NUMBER. THE DATE WAS WRITTEN
ON THE BAG, THE AREA WHERE THE ITEM WAS SEIZED AND A BRIEF DESCRIPTION
OF THE ITEM THAT WAS MARKED FOR EVIDENCE. .

THE SECOND ROOM THAT WAS SEARCHED WAS A BEDROOM OFF OF THE
STAIRS TO THE LEFT. THROUGH THAT BEDROOM THERE WAS A BATHROOM AND
NOTHING WAS SEIZED.

THE LIVING ROOM WAS IN BETWEEN THE TWO BEDROOMS AND SEVERAL
ITEMS WERE SEIZED. ONE VIDEO TAPE CALLED, "CRUISING" WAS DISCOVERED ON
THE_ENTERTAINMENT CENTER BEHIND SEVERAL OTHER VIDEOS. THERE WERE SEVERAL
OTHER "BLANK TAPES* SEIZED AS WELL.

THROUGH THE LIVING ROOM IS THE MASTER BEDROOM WHERE FATHER
FORTIER SLEEPS. SEVERAL SHEETS AND PILLOW CASES WERE LOCATED IN THE
“LOSET NEXT TO THE BEDROOM DOOR AND WERE SEIZED. A BLACK SUITCASE

NEXT TO A DRESSER CONTAINED MANY "GAY MEN'S MAGAZINES" ALONG WITH
THREE VIDEO TAPES. A WHITE NAPKIN WHICH mﬂ VA

()



**** NARRATIVE

CASE NUMBER : 97028237 | PAGE 002
DATE PRINTED » 11/07/97 L
SUPPLEMENT OFFICER : CMANGUM 808 o4

E-MAIL" WAS WRITTEN ON THE NAPKIN.

OFF OF THE MASTER BEDROOM IS THE MASTER BATHROOM WHICH
CONTAINED A “JACUZZI" WITHIN THE BATHTUB. A SET OF "BLACK/RED" SHEETS
WAS LOCATED IN THE BATHROOM CLOSET AND WAS ALSO SEIZED.

| THE NEXT BEDROOM OFF OF THE MASTER BATHROOM IS ANOTHER SPARE
BEDROOM WHICH CONTAINED A DESK, DRESSER AND BED. ON TOP OF THE DESK A
"RED SAFE" WAS SEIZED AND INSIDE THE SAFE CONTAINED $46 AND SOME
CHANGE. ($45 DOLLARS AND THE REST WAS LOOSE CHANGE). INSIDE THE DESK A
"CARD* MADE OUT TO dvl:As SEIZED.: '

LT. MCGOWAN, OFFICER FOGARTY AND I SEARCHED THE REST OF THE
HOUSE INCLUDING FATHER FORTIER’S OFFICE, ATTIC, BASEMENT AND CAR
GARAGE. NOTING WAS LOCATED FROM THESES OTHER AREAS.

- A LIST OF THE ITEMS SEIZED WERE WRITTEN ON THE RETURN TO
THE SEARCH WARRANT. .

2- PAMPLETS ,
2- BLANK VIDEO TAPES FROM LR
2-VHS TAPES

1- "CRUISING" VIDEO
7-BOOKS

1-PHAMPLET

2-SEX LICENSES
1-*LABOR OF LUST"

1-BOOK "BOYS WILL BE BOYS*
1-UNMARKED TDK VIDEO TAPE
1-BOOK "EMBRACING EXILE"
4-LETTERS/CARDS FROM BOX
1-PERSONAL LETTER

1-PKG. "GINZA" CONDOMS
1-RECIEPT "VIDEO EXPO"
5-MAGAZINES

17 VIDEOS:

RPROOYHUD WN R
PO o ¢ o o o o o

o
[\

R R
SJoausw

-HOT SHOTS VOL.2 DICK RAMBONE
-=GREAT BALLS AFIRE
-LES HOMMES AU NATURAL
-=GOLD BULLET
-BRIEF EXCHANGES
- -THE FRENCH ERECTION
-WATERBOYS 2
‘ ' -BY INVITATION ONLY
=~ -SEX IS....
: -MALE EROTIC II
-SUPERMEN '87'
-MOCHA MADNESS
-AC/DC PART 2
~-MATICIPATION
-MEN WHO WORK IT
-ALONE

©



**** NARRATIVE

CASE NUMBER : 97028237 PAGE 003

DATE PRINTED : 11/07/97 ' c

SUPPLEMENT OFFICER  : CMANGUM 808 B
- "UNKNOWN"

18. 4-SHEETS
19. 5-PILLOW CASES
20. 11-BOOKS
21. 1-FLYER
22. 3-UNMARKED VIDEO TAPES (PIZZA BOY, LUCAS III, TRAIN/PLEASURE EXP)
23. 1-BOOK "WHAT THE BIBLE SAYS ABOUT HOMOSEXUALITY"
24. 1-BOOK "WONDERFULLY, FEARFULLY MADE"
25. 1-BOOK "STRANGER AT THE GATE"
26. 2-SHEETS BLACK/RED
27. 2-PILLOW CASES BLACK/RED .
28. 2-ENVELOPES -
29. 1-CARD TO M
30. 1-RED SAFE GBOX
31. 1-NAPKIN/ !

¢

ALL THE EVIDENCE WAS PLACED IN EITHER WHITE OR BROWN BAGS WITH A
RED "EVIDENCE" TAPE SECURING THE FOLD OF THE BAG. MOST OF THE BIGGER
BAGS WERE ALSO STAPLED TO SECURE THE FOLD. A PROPERTY REPORT WAS
INCLUDED TO THE ACTUAL INVESTIGATION AND A STATE TRANSMITTAL SLIP WAS
- ALSO DONE. THE EVIDENCE WAS THEN HANDED OVER TO SGT. WILLEY WHO WAS IN
CHARGE OF HE EVIDENCE. THE WAS SECURED IN THE EVIDENCE ROOM.

Officer’s Signature Supr Intl - Approved By

@



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE FORENSIC LABORATORY
DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY EVIDENCE EXAMINATION CONCORD, N.H. 03305
DIVISION OF STATE POLICE REQUEST PHONE: 271-3573
‘NSE /’KCG/(/J@S g/:—A’L,},/:’( /7..)-§/'<7(/'~../h — LABNO. b v
! —_— .
e NCITY £ F 7z e 7ur S DEPARTMENT CASENO. 77 =(OIRQ 2Z 7
SUSPECT(S) 1. K EEZL [orverzm 2 '
RACE s / sex7__pos /27— RACE SEX. DoB

ADDRESS T 4 TR ST
— B -
AL T S A OLRS .

NAME OF VICTIM(S) DATE OF OFFENSE
OWNER OF PROPERTY DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE
SUBMITTING AGENCY _£ 7 A UTA 7Ty Sy e REPORT TO
INFORMATION PERTAINING TO THE EVIDENCE LISTED BELOW MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING:
NaME DT T Yoy = IS s : TELEPHONE 75 5 =225
LIST OF EVIDENCE — SAMPLES SUBMITTED
_EX.NO.™ -arv.. .. DESCRIPTION CHECK FOR
uVay 2 | Ve >
F ) Crm v Vs, . o905 :
3cm / "Cromgoe . (Jo
" e/ens Z (o5 T 790455
S 7 Z0OCss ‘
I s, i Fhsat s Lrrmm i 2
#F' TEn 2 < / 5,';/ L7e05:73 / a e o= Lo
7S / Lo 2ex STl TR
“e¢ rq / Fecxne “Ievs wiml B T
Frocm - | < LA
W2 / /S Xve "A:;;?,. sk Fxe TS L :::": Sl
/i< / /,/’Zx.o,.:( i
73 <m 77 riomr Uz o o G s Coe o)
77/ << /7 /‘7/ QT l/.";), Lo .
DATE OBTAINED FROM SUSPECT-OWNER /=X 7 =7 7 orricern /Bt 6/: =
RECORD OF EVIDENCE CUSTODY :
DATE TIME RELINQUISHED BY RECEIVED BY PURPOSE

C ALL EXHVIBITS MUST BE CLAIMED WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF REPORT
DSSP 20 (REV. 01/91) , o gﬂ \/



TEOrASHSMSHe | GUIDENCE EXAMINATION | "onEiScLasorom

' DIVISION OF STATE POLICE REQUEST , . PHONE: 271-3573
— ) ~ NEEY
OFFENSE ﬁfa ALTZXS STyl 3¢ [ T8 700 T ‘ LAB NO.
TOWNGITY 227 A7 Toste Fas'P A DEPARTMENT CaSE NO. 7 2=OXE 23 7
SUSPECT(S) 1. /Z(,é’f/\ @ TEZL 2.
RACE k/ sex/7_pos /O—/ A RACE SEX DOB
ADDRESS T (;'7 el S-/‘" -
Firmio T Al OZRIT B
NAME OF VICTIM(S) : ___ DATE OF OFFENSE
OWNER OF PROPERTY _ i DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE
SUBMITTING AGENCY [P0 ST & TN S T REPORT TO
 INFORMATION PERTAINING TO THE EVIDENCE LISTED BELOW MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING:
NAMED’ T IO S& DAL /g-? B kiR TELEPHONE 7 > > —RA 3 j
LIST OF EVIDENCE — SAMPLES SUBMITTED

EX.NO. QoTY. DESCRIPTION CHECK FOR

>4 5 Y o rila .
I ay, [ S hasr27pes S [ S avEA
. 7em < Uors a5
= /gcm 3 /3¢ 0KS
Fracn 1242 Sz € e, Cases
7 705/‘1 S < o Ij‘uaw a:/" o S
F21Crm / T Sz
Froem | 2 F o Z s
4323 s / .47
F,Z v Crr / él’Dr‘-’- 2T OF US> Rers

DATE OBTAINED FROM SUSPECT-OWNER /O~ 2 7—F 7 OFFICER M?Méww( (’7’/'..2'5
- RECORD OF EVIDENCE CUSTODY
DATE . TIME RELINQUISHED BY RECEIVED BY PURPOSE

—_—
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FARMINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
VOLUNTARY STATEMENT

I ' Address
D.0O.B. am/am not being detained for my
criminal offense do give this voluntary statement to _
of the Farmington Police Department.
I have waived my constitutional rights or I :
being a witness to the incident or offense at hand offer the
following statement.

ﬂl\’/b(@_} e Goncp Boc: Wscha gty e s
ez s vl 2 s eapgios AC DE e R

T GAeAT Baus of Fec HA) TY Lt 2R T Ion)

__LLS Komnws gu NeTuast € Whe ok //.a/og{;
T _Gold Builr

__RUSF eviraiges ' /

T__THr Bk sefcTred I

T_WATER BoYS 2 v /
- KY./J VI FATY o ou/;/ ' /
~ S£X 5. /
— Lo T T ' /

L % L2900 . P Y}

— N ELO T, c

Sty “RT |

T v |
I have read each page of this statement consisting of
page(s), each page of which bezrs my signature and

- corrections, if any, bear my initials, and T certify that the
facts contained herein are true and cor-ect.

. v

Signature of Person Giving Voluntary Statemen:@’




FARMINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
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SUPPLEMENT REPORT
CASE NUMBER . 97028237 | | PAGE 001
DATE PRINTED : 11/07/97
SUPPLEMENT OFFICER  : MMCGOWAN 802

SUPPLEMENT REPT DATE : 10/28/97
ORIGINAL DATE/TIME : 10/26/97 0000

**** NARRATIVE

I REPORTED TO DUTY AT 1700 HOURS TO ASSIST WITH THE EXECUTION
OF A SEARCH WARRANT. UPON ARRIVAL I WAS BRIEFED ON WHAT HAD OCCURRED
DURING THE DAY. AT THIS TIME I WENT AND SPOKE WITH BETECTIVE BOUCHER
IN REGARDS TO THE SEARCH WARRANT. HE WAS ALMOST COMPLETE THE
APPLICATION AT THIS TIME. A LITTLE LATER IN THE EVENING I REVIEWED THE
APPLICATION AND DETECTIVE BOUCHER BEGAN TO LOCATE A JUDGE. ONCE JUDGE
JONES WAS LOCATED OFFICER MANGUM AND BOUCHER WENT TO HIS RESIDENCE TO
HAVE THE WARRANT REVIEWED. JUDGE JONES APPROVED THE WARRANT AND OFFICER
BOUCHER AND MANGUM RETURNED TO THE POLICE STATION WITH THE WARRANT.
ONCE THEY ARRIVED WE DETERMINED THAT SERGEANT WILLEY AND OFFICER
BOUCHER WOULD CONDUCT AN INTERVIEW WITH THE ACCUSED FATHER FORTIER,
WHILE MYSELF OFFICER MANGUM AND FOGARTY WOULD CONDUCT THE SEARCH.

ONCE AT THE RECTORY WE MET WITH FATHER FORTIER AT THE DOOR.
SGT. WILLEY ADVISED HIM WHY WE WERE THERE AND WE INTRODUCED EACH
OFFICER THAT WAS THERE. AT THIS POINT A COPY OF THE SEARCH WARRANT WAS
GIVEN TO FATHER FORTIER. MYSELF OFFICER MANGUM AND FOGARTY BEGAN THE
SEARCH ON THE SECOND FLOOR SINCE THIS WAS WHERE THE VICTIM ADVISED THE

EVIDENCE WOULD BE FOUND.

, MYSELF OFFICER FOGARTY AND MANGUM WENT UP THE FRONT STAIRWAY.

I DID A QUICK WALK THROUGH OF THE ROOMS TO DETERMINE A PATTERN TO
CONDUCT THE SEARCH. AT THE TOP OF THE STAIRS THERE WERE FIVE DOORWAYS'.
THE DOOR DIRECTLY AT THE TOP WENT TO THE ATTIC. THE DOOR TO THE LEFT
WENT TO WHAT APPEARED TO BE A GUEST ROOM, THERE WAS A DOOR TO THE REAR
OF THIS THAT WENT TO A STORAGE ROOM. IN THIS ROOM WAS A LOCKING FILE
CABINET DESCRIBED BY THE VICTIM. THIS ROOM ALSO HAD SEVERAL BOXES FULL
OF ITEMS IN IT. TOO THE LEFT OF THIS DOOR WAS AN ENTRANCE WAY TO WHAT
APPEARED TO BE A LIVING ROOM WITH THE TV ON IN IT. THIS WAS THE ONLY
ROOM THAT HAD NO CLOSED DOOR TO THE HALLWAY. TO THE LEFT OF THE LIVING
ROOM WAS ANOTHER BEDROOM THIS ALSO APPEARED TO BE AS SPARE BEDROOM
WITH MANY ITEM STORED IN IT. THE NEXT DOOR TO THE LEFT WAS TO A
BATHROOM THAT ALSO HAD A DOOR TO THE LAST BEDROOM. THERE WAS ALSO

VICTIM WOULD KEEP HIS BELONGINGS. IN THIS ROOM WAS A DESK WITH A SMALL
RED SAFE/BANK THAT THE VICTIM HAD DESCRIBED. THIS ROOM HAD A DOOR THAT
WENT TO A STAIRWELL DOWN TO THE KITCHEN.

_WE BEGAN THE SEARCH IN THE FIRST BEDROOM TO THE LEFT AT THE
TOP OF THE FRONT STAIRS. WE PHOTOGRAPHED THE ROOM AND BEGAN SEARCHE%%§‘
Yo
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CASE NUMBER : 97028237 PAGE 002
DATE PRINTED : 11/07/97 . ~
SUPPLEMENT OFFICER  : MMCGOWAN 802 Se il i

THE ROOM AND ARTICLE IN THE ROOM. THE ONLY ITEMS SEIZED IN THIS ROOM
WHERE TWO SEXUALLY ORIENTED PAMPHLETS LOCATED IN THE DRESSER ON THE
LEFT WALL LOOKING INTO THE ROOM FROM THE DOORWAY. ALL THE ROOMS WHERE
- PHOTOGRAPHED BY MYSELF AS WELL AS THE EVIDENCE WE LOCATED PRIOR TO IT
BEING SEIZED. I TOOK THE PHOTOGRAPHS WHILE OFFICER MANGUM DID THE
PHOTO LOG IN THIS ROOM. OFFICER FOGARTY VIDEO TAPED THE ROOMS AND
ITEMS SEIZED ALSO. WE THEN MOVED TO THE BEDROOM TO THE FAR LEFT

OF THE STAIRS. AGAIN THIS ROOM WAS PHOTOGRAPHED AND VIDEOTAPED. THIS
ROOM WAS SEARCHED AS WELL AS THE ADJACENT BATHROOM WITH NO ITEMS TAKEN
AS EVIDENCE. ALSO A CLOSET IN THIS ROOM WAS SEARCHED WITH NO EVIDENCE
BEING REMOVED. AT THIS POINT THE VIDEO CAMERA WAS ACTING UP AND THE
BATTERY WAS REPLACED. 2

THE NEXT ROOM WE SEARCHED WAS THE LIVING ROOM WITH THE TV ON.
THIS ROOM WAS PHOTOGRAPHED AND VIDEOTAPED ALSO. WE BEGAN SEARCHING THIS
ROOM AND LOCATED SEVERAL ITEM IN THE ENTERTAINMENT CENTER. AGAIN THIS
ITEMS WHERE LOCATED WHERE THE VICTIM HAD DESCRIBED. THE ENTERTAINMENT
CENTER WAS "PHOTOGRAPHED PRIOR TO BEING SEARCHED AND WHEN EVIDENCE WAS
LOCATED. INSIDE THE ENTERTAINMENT CENTER WE LOCATED SEVERAL VIDEOS. THE

THE TV. WE ALSO THE SEIZED TWO MORE UNNAMED VIDEOS LOCATED ABOVE THE
TV. THIS ROOM WAS NOW COMPLETE. AT, THIS TIME WE REMEMBERED THAT WE
FORGOT TO SEARCH THE LARGE STORAGE CLOSET AT THE REAR OF THE BEDROOM
AT THE TOP OF THE STAIRS WHERE WE BEGAN OUR SEARCH. WE THEN MOVED BACK
TO THIS ROOM. DETECTIVE BOUCHER HAD COME UPSTAIRS WHILE WE WHERE
SEARCHING THE LIVING ROOM AND I ADVISED HIM WE WOULD NEED THE KEYS TO

VICTIM FROM FATHER FORTIER. HE WENT AND RETRIEVED THESE KEYS. DURING
THE SEARCH OF THE LIVING ROOM THE VIDEO CAMERA WAS AGAIN ACTING UP.

WHEN WE WENT INTO THE STORAGE ROOM IT WAS NOT WORKING AND WAS
DECIDED TO STOP USING IT DUE TO THE CAMERA BATTERY DIEING WHEN WE BEGAN
SEARCHING THE FILE CABINET IN THE STORAGE ROOM. WE CONTINUED TO PHOTO
THE ROOMS AND EVIDENCE AS IT WAS LOCATED AND REMOVED. IN THIS ROOM WE
LOCATED THE FILE CABINET AND BEGAN SEARCHING FROM THE BOTTOM SHELF IN
THE LOCKED SECTION OF THE CABINET. I CONTINUED TO PHOTOGRAPH THE ITEMS
WHILE OFFICER FOGARTY NOW PREPARED THE PHOTO LOGS. OFFICER MANGUM
WAS PACKAGING AND LOGGING IN THE SEIZED EVIDENCE. INSIDE THE CABINET
WE LOCATED ON THE BOTTOM SHELVE SOME SEXUALLY RELATED BOOKS MAGAZINES

PHOTOGRAPHED PRIOR TO THERE REMOVAL AND LOGGED IN. WE THEN BEGAN

WORKING ON THE REST OF THE BOXES IN THE ROOM OFFICER FOGARTY LOCATED

A BOX MARKED FTR ROGER PERSONNEL PAPERS. HE OPENED THIS BOX AND

JNDER A COUPLE OF OF LETTER WE LOCATED SEVERAL PORNOGRAPHIC ITEMS.

INSIDE THIS BOX WHERE SOME PORNOGRAPHIC CARDS, SOME MAGAZINES AND

SEVERAL VIDEOS ALSO LOCATED WAS A BOX OF CONDOMS AND A RECEIPT FOR A
: _ N

@\
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VIDEO PURCHASE. ALL THESE ITEMS WHERE PHOTOGRAPHED INVENTORIED AND
LOGGED IN INCLUDING THE BOX. THE REST OF THE ROOM WAS SEARCHED AND NO
OTHER EVIDENCE WAS LOCATED. WE THEN MOVED TO THE MASTER BEDROOM THIS
ROOM WAS PHOTOGRAPHED AND SEARCHED. IN THIS ROOM WE LOCATED A SMALL
SUITCASE AS DESCRIBED BY THE VICTIM WHICH CONTAINED THREE VIDEO TAPES
AND SEVERAL SEXUALLY RELATED MAGAZINES AND PHAMPLETS. ALSO A EMATL
ADDRESS WAS LOCATED IN THIS CASE WITH THE NAME OF PRINTED ON
IT FOLDED UP THIS WAS ALSO SEIZED. WE THEN CONTINU T SEARCH IN
THE CLOSET WE AGAIN LOCATED SOME SEXUALLY ORIENTED READING MATERIAL
THAT WAS TAKEN AS EVIDENCE. WE ALSO LOCATED SOME BED SHEETS THAT WHERE
CONSISTENT WITH THE VICTIMS STATEMENT THESE WHERE SEIZED.

THE NEXT ROOM WAS THE BATHROOM THE ONLY ITEMS FOUND IN THIS
ROOM WHERE SOME MORE SHEETS MATCHING THE VICTIM DESCRIPTION. WE ALSO
PHOTOGRAPHED THIS ROOM AND THE WHIRLPOOL TUB SINCE THESE WHERE ALSO
DESCRIBED BY THE VICTIM. .

THE NEXT ROOM'WAS THE FAR REAR BEDROOM IN THIS ROOM WE o
PHOTOGRAPHED THE ROOM AND THE DESK WITH THE SAFE/BANK ON IT. DURING
- THE SEARCH OF THIS ROOM WE LOCATED THE KEYS TO THE SAFE WHERE THE
VICTIM ADVISED THEY WOULD BE AND ALSO TWO ENVELOPES WITH THE VICTIMS
FIRST NAME ON THEM. THESE ITEM WHERE PHOTOGRAPHED AND TAKEN THE KEYS

DESCRIBED BY THE VICTIM. THE SAFE AND MONEY AND KEYS WERE TAKEN AND
.~ KEPT TOGETHER. THERE WHERE NO OTHER ITEMS TAKEN FROM THIS ROOM.

WE THEN MOVED TO THE ATTIC AREA THIS AREA WAS QUICKLY SEARCHED
MOST OF THE ITEMS IN THIS AREA WHERE CHRISTMAS DECORATIONS AND EMPTY
‘EQUIPMENT BOXES SUCH AS COMPUTERS AND OTHER ITEMS. NO EVIDENCE WAS
TAKEN FROM THESE AREAS. ‘

NEXT WE WENT TO THE FIRST FLOOR WHERE WE BEGAN OUR SEARCH IN
THE REAR OFFICE AREA THIS AREA WAS PHOTOGRAPHED AND SEARCHED WITH NO
EVIDENCE FOUND. : ’

WE THEN WENT TO THE FRONT OFFICE AGAIN THIS AREA WAS SEARCHED
AND PHOTOGRAPHED. AGAIN THERE WAS NOTHING LOCATED IN THIS AREA. WE
THEN SEARCHED THE DINING ROOM. THIS AREA WAS PHOTOGRAPHED AND SEARCHED
WITH NO EVIDENCE LOCATED. : _ o

WE THEN SEARCHED A SMALL PANTRY TYPE ROOM THAT APPEARED TO BE
USED AS A LIQUOR CABINET OR BAR. THE ONLY ITEM OF INTEREST IN THIS
ROOM WAS A BOTTLE OF JACK DANIELS DESCRIBED BY THE VICTIM. WE
PHOTOGRAPHED THIS ITEM. NO OTHER ITEMS WERE LOCATED IN THIS AREA.

ﬁE THEN SEARCHED THE KITCHEN AREA. THIS AREA WAS PHOTOGRAPHED
AND SEARCHED WITH NO EVIDENCE BEING LOCATED.

THE NEXT ROOM WAS LOCATED AT THE REAR OF THE KITCHEN.ATHIS

APPEARED TO BE A LAUNDRY TYPE ROOM AND POSSIBLY A WAITING ROOM. THIS
AREA WAS ALSO PHOTOGRAPHED. NOTHING WAS LOCATED IN THIS AREA.

3!

v



**** NARRATIVE

CASE NUMBER : 97028237 PAGE 004

DATE PRINTED : 11/07/97

SUPPLEMENT OFFICER  : MMCGOWAN 802 Q4o
Joou o

\

! THE WAS ALSO A ENTRY WAY TO THE CELLAR FROM THIS ROOM. THE
CELLAR WAS VISUALLY SEARCHED. THERE WAS NO SIGNS OF EVIDENCE IN THIS
AREA.

THE NEXT AREA WAS THE GARAGE AGAIN THIS WAS SEARCHED WITHOUT
ANY EVIDENCE BEING LOCATED THERE. ‘

WE THEN SEARCHED THE DOWNSTAIRS LIVING ROOM WHERE FATHER
FORTIER HAD BEEN SITTING WITH HIS ATTORNEY JOE CORKERY AND SGT.
WILLEY. THEY LEFT THIS ROOM AND MOVED TO THE DINING ROOM WHILE WE
SEARCHED. THIS ROOM WAS PHOTOGRAPHED AND SEARCHED WITH NO EVIDENCE
BEING FOUND. ’ "

THIS COMPLETED THE SEARCH OF THE RESIDENCE AND WE REVIEWED THE
RECEIPT AND FATHER FORTIER MADE A COPY ON HIS COPIER TO SAVE US FROM
RUNNING TO OUR STATION TO MAKE A COPY. THE COPY WAS GIVEN TO FATHER
FORTIER.

AS WE WERE PREPARING TO LEAVE ATTORNEY CORKERY ASKED WHAT WAS
NEXT. I ADVISED HIM WE WOULD RETURN TO THE STATION AND LOG IN THE
EVIDENCE AND THEN DECIDE WHERE WE WOULD GO FROM THERE. HE ASKED IF I
THOUGHT WE WOULD DO THIS TOMORROW. I ADVISED HIM THAT THIS WOULD
POSSIBLY OCCUR TONIGHT. HE THANKED ME AND WE CLEARED. ALL THE EVIDENCE
WAS TRANSPORTED TO THE STATION AND, BROUGHT INTO THE POLICE DEPARTMENT.

Officer’s Signature Supr Intl Approved By
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STRAFFORD COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

POSSESSED PROPERTY REPORT

lae he7p282%7 Office%ﬁf Haer It Date: 5//4’/78

Owoer:

Date Possessed:

ovner's Tel.}: Address of Owner

/

Check One: Recovered Stolen Prap:__ Seised Prop:_ Abandoned Prap:___ !ridence:_gg:/ Other:

Check One: Seized Rith Rarrant:n” Seized Rithout Rarrast:__  FESP Lab b:

ITENIZE, DESCRIBE, AND VALOE EACE ITEM

{ OF ITEMS

DESCRIPTION INCLODING SERIAL NUMBER

VALUE
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FARMINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

*** PROPERTY REPORT * *+ G- A~
_ , (OIS IR VAL
R R A A R R T T T T TN
| CASE# OFFICER ID DATE-OF-REPORT = DATE-PRINTED PAGE 001
97028237 EHARDY 811 10/26/97 11/06/97

************************'k***'k**:*********************************************

| -#--|PURP|----TYPE~-~|--~--DESCRIPTION----- | -LOC~ | ---VALUE-- | RCOV/DATE | DSP/DATE
01-X EVID MISC 2 PAMPHLETS EVID “$.00 10/27/97 /7
02-X EVID MISC 2 VIDEOTAPES EVID $.00 / / /)
03-X EVID MISC 1 "CRUISING" VIDEO -EVID $.00 10/27/97 /7

04-X EVID MISC 2 VIDEOTAPES EVID $.00 10/27/97 10/28/97
05-X EVID MISC 7 BOOKS ' EVID $.00 10/27/97 /7
06-X EVID MISC -~ - -  "MANPOWER" LITERATUR EVID $.00 10/27/97 7/ /
07-X EVID MISC SEX LICENSES&PAMPHLE EVID $.00 10/27/97 /7
08-X EVID MISC 1 BLACK VIDEOTAPE EVID $.00 10/27/97 /
09-X EVID MISC "BOYS WILL BE BOYS" EVID $.00 1C/27/97 /7
10-X EVID MISC 4 LETTERS EVID $.00 10/27/97 /7
11-X EVID MISC "EMBRACING THE EXILE EVID $.00 10/27/97 /
>-X EVID MISC 1 PERSONAL LETTER EVID $.00 10/27/97 /7
3-X EVID MISC RECEIPT AND CONDOM  EVID $.00 10/27/97 /7
+X EVID MISC 17 VIDEOTAPES EVID $.00 10/27/97 /7
-o-X EVID MISC 5 MAGAZINES ~EVID $.00 10/27/97 /7
16-X EVID MISC 11 MAGAZINES & FLYER EVID $.00 10/27/97 -/ /
17-X EVID MISC 3 VIDEOTAPES EVID $.00 10/27/97 /7
18-X EVID MISC 3 BOOKS EVID $.00 10/27/97 /7
19-X EVID MISC 2 SHEETS&PILLOWCASES EVID $.00 10/27/97 /7
20-X EVID MISC 5 PILLOWCASE& 4 SHEE EVID $.00 10/27/97 VA
21-X EVID MISC 1 RED SAFE EVID $.00 10/27/97 /
22-X EVID MISC 2 ENVELOPES , EVID $.00 10/27/97 / ;

1 $. /

23-X _ D M

NAPKIN . EVID

10/27/97

T ey L e co————————
i . . . .

B

ASS. E-MATLS/PAPERS EVID 11/03/97

$. /7

32- EVID MISC “INTERNET FOR DUMMIE EVID $.00 11/03/97 / 7
13- EVID MISC 8 POLARIOD OF SEARCH EVID $.00 11/03/97 / /.
‘- EVID TAPES RADIO SHACK METAL TA EVID $.00 11/04/97 /7
. #ACGG503 _ ' '

>5- EVID TAPES CERTRON MINI-CASS.. EVID $.00 10/29/97 /7
36- EVID TAPES CERTRON MINI-TAPE EVID $.00 10/27/97 /7
$.00 10/29/97 /7

37- EVID TAPES CERTRON MINI-CASS EVID
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. CASE# OFFICER ID DATE-OF-REPORT DATE-PRINTED PAGE 002
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WARRANT |
The State of New Hampshire , 97 4544

RO . TER DISTRICT COURT

To : Zheriffs of our several counties, or their deputies, any State Police Officer, or any Constable or Police Officer of
ar. it or town, within our State. : :

Proof by affidavit (supplemented by oral statements under oath) having been made this day before S B 6 J

W&L\DQMS,S?EQML:&:SMI ........................................ by

(name of person autharized to issues warrant)

..Qﬁﬁ?Q.?.?.!@t..Hé).’D.@....B.Q‘.J.QDQI.‘...Q.f..mQ..EQ.’.‘.."H'.!‘.Q.t.Q!J...P.Q].iQQ...D.@R@.Ef@mﬁ.ﬂ.t ............................................... that there is
(name of person or persons whose affidavits have been taken)
probable cause for believing that -certain.property.is..the .evidence..of.a.crime.. o
(certain property which has been stol \, embezzied, or f y obtained; OR is inwnded for usa or has been Used as the means of

................................................................................................................................................................................................
................................................................................................................................................................................................
................................................................................................................................................................................................

................................................................................................................................................................................................

(identity)

at premises located at S.t.....P.eter.s...Chur.ch..ne.c.tqnx..a.t...t.he..comer...of..Ia,op.anc.and..L‘en.t.r.a]...S.tmets..in .....
Farmington, N.H. A white 2 story residential home wifH“d white post and beam fence surroundin

the rehadnseoredontnaky By iﬂ.‘éﬂ’ﬂﬁgmma.(m at any time of the day or nightito make an immediate search of .4

St. Peters Church rectory and living quarters of Father Roger Fortier, and out buildings
‘.ocated.at..the..same..pnoperr,y- ........................... ettt a et st e nee s reeeeeneaenens eenteeeeneresnens

.......................................................................................................................

................................................................................................................................................................................................

for the following property; (describe property) ..Y.i.‘.-'l%QIE@P.@.S.,..C.iné.a..i.?.i.ﬂg..PQ.C.U.QQE.a.th.C...!D.@.!l.?—.(‘.]'..a.l.'é.a..P.‘?.'.'Z[!QQ.’.'_.@P.!!‘ c
magazines, pornographic photos, suitcases, fiiing cabinets, bed sheets, red safe, any books
about gay clubs, any magazine that depicts sexual contact, any article capable of producing,
vi"e'W'f'ri'_c]',""f*"e’é:’ii'r"a'i'ﬁ'g’;';"'6i""T'1"s"fé'r'fi'ﬁ§"'fb"'b'&i‘ﬁa'gi"a"bﬁi'é:'"fﬁé%é'r"i'éi]’%l','""l'i'féf"ét'iii"é',’"E’d'rff‘é"s{iibﬁaé’ﬁifé'si','"'i'l'riége:
any object that could be.used in the act of, during or in an attempt to commit sexual assault,
anyprace-that evidence of the g foremetitttoned “touTd beconceatred or-ni dderry-an~Al-Pactno movie
where Al Pacino portrays a gay character said movie being called "Cruising", keys for the file
Cab.-i.ne.t.s...Qn..Rogef\..F.or\t:i.efn-l-s..-k.eycha.iﬂ...........................’ ..... e et e ettt ettt tesare s e e e nrn e tanonasnnnannnonnn

and if you find any such property or any ban thereof to bring it and the person in whose possession it is found before

......Rczc.hes.te.r:...Di.stnic.t...c.o.unt....Nor.th..Ma.ih...S.tA.’...Ro.c.hesl:er:.,..m..H.

(name of court and location 1o which warrant is returnable)

..................................................................

(court sea)




-sived the attached search warrant on GOCTOBER 27 19.27..and have executed it as follows:

......................................................

_<ribed in the warrant and | left a copy of the warrant with ........ . BOGER FORTTER ... S

.........................

(2ersons searched and occupant il not a person searched; describe the premises searched

.......................................................................................................................................................................

oA RRMPHLETS oot B
& HOME. TARED. VIDEOS ..ol R S
2.VHS.TAPES.......... ............................................................... 7PILL0WCASES ....................................................
- MCRULSING!. VIDER. oo A ENVALOPES. ..o

..... 2 3Booxs1CARD'm-

..... zsa(Llcmsn'“lREDSM'F/STRONGBO‘(

lADVBRIISNENTlABQROFLUST‘F45CASH5153D\7CHANGE ..............................
pmsmmms/mslwmwm-mmmms- .........

..... 1PAmeBOFGmZACOMDOMs-
FRREET RN BB
B

...... 1 7STOREBOUGHTVIDEOS
This inventory was made in the presence of ................. CHRISTORHER MANGWM. ..o
ANG e JAMES FOGARTY

.........................................................................................................................

........................................................................................

Subscribed and sworn to and returned before me this ......... e day

.............................................................
...........................



noilvniNn

¢ zived the attached search warranton . OCTOBER 27 19.27...and have executed it as follows:
I e OCTORER.. 224, 1997 o 19 .. 8t e LiR oclock ....P....... M,
cdrched RCGER..E’ORTIER.ADD..HIS..RESIDENCE.I-QCATFJD..A’I!..QQ..CEIH'RN«SL..EARI‘HNGIDIL...NH..‘.'. romvegens
. (the persons and the premises searched) I 53
o , . R
w.scribed inthe warrant and | left a copy of the warrant with ... ROCER FORTIER ..o
) (Persons searched and occupant If not a person searched; describe the premises searched
"mwmmmmq ........................................................................ e
at...... SOCENI'RALST.FARMII‘\M,NH ...................................................... together with a receipt for the items seized.
Ppremises searched) T

The following is an inventory of property taken pursuant to the warrant:

e e RBRHLETS o 1. RECEIRT. FROM.IVIDEQEXRQ".
.6 HOVE TAPED VIDEOS. | e SMBGMINES..
e VIS TABES o 17ST‘OREBOUGHTVIDEOS ...........................................
ok CRUESING.VIDEO. oo LR £
7 BOQKSGSHEFTS ..........................
1 PAMPHLE:I‘7PU-J-OWCASES ................
ZSEALICENSES2B“VALOPF‘3 .................................................................
ADVERTISMENT "LABOR OF. LysT". ool
o O BOOKS e 1. BED. SATE/STROVGLBOK...
...... 4 L‘Ea'I‘I'ERS/CARDS'345(37*51‘15153INC”IA”GE
...... 1PERsONALI_.F'I'I'F_:RlIIAP{INW/FMAIL’-\DDRF‘S“
A PACKAGE. OF..GINZA".CONDQUS. ... O ..o

......................................................................................................

................................................................................................................................ ..........

........................................................................................



(YRR IRYA]

—
I received the attached searchwarranton.............. L K 19...?.7...and have executed it as follows:
On .. 9. 3 19..97...at . SR A oclock .............. ..M,
zarched..... STDETEPSC&MR—&H?Gg'!‘cl‘/Qolm&%—;mm)’—‘w*ﬁ«-:‘?—% ..... S
: ’ (the persons -‘—mj fhe premises ulf:!:d) ~ < ,_ 7 \
-.-sCribed in the warrant and | left a copy of the warrant wuth(pemr}%:f:ﬁm”fc’f;f;::f;:ummmmmuhw:“:mmm
lf;z;;;;;;;;;E;:;;;ib ............ T" .........................................................................................................................................................
atWPa?;%CHuvzﬁﬁwﬁizﬁY ............................................. together with a receipt for the items seized.
The following is an inventory of property taken pursuant to the warrant:
A N =T Y =y = S
s 2 Brang, ViDge TAPEs . TRem. LR \ FXbe.... L2022, ADOAS
V2. NS TRSES. S R N
4...::..@..@9)..3:&4::.' ...... VISt S DABCAZINES ettt e
LT RS, . L’7‘/l&6p$“: ..... BT 30813 Vet 2. Dic kR mPre
'lpamh.u.er .................................................................................... CEEN BRAUS ORIRS.
SN AN ERE S LED Hemmags  Au NOTRA ...
L q‘\‘/“)—‘ix_ﬁokbf‘_‘h\)&" .................................................... (f’é—-OB‘LQ—r .......................................
l/IB;was@maeB%'8'2»ertmwm ............................
Lons ke, TIINK. MINGG TR T 27205 LR T
\ Rextt. ErBRBcnx.. EX I 10 s =Y. S
RTINS, R0 B R AT ST o
This inventory was made in fhe presence of .(;H.G..l.s..s?.’le:a%t.:u.m ...... SL’X’S* .......................................
and .......... NN =k A AT N Ay I w

..............................

I swear that this inventory is a true and detailed account of all the property takerrb

i T“"sonpwarrant.
eeeeeen 52/{7/}.?’{_ / -

Y el o TN SN T T T

-~

e e

......................



..................................................................... 19.........at e O'ClOCK ML
| SERICNR ot
(the persons and the premises searched) ' 8 o P
o ) g (i
scribed in the warrant and | left a copy of the warrant with ..o O
S (persons searched and ocmplnt_ il not a person searched; describe the premises searched
= cup-m e pu“m.) ........................................................................................................................................................................

......................................................................................................

................... together with a receipt for the items seized.
(the premises searched)

The following is an inventory of property taken pursuant to the warrant:

T SORER AWK e T AT T

/. ) . . -
TGO A MADRESS, Ao icionens

/‘ A TFarT2 S . STRATELTT 2P T




¢ ;ived the attached search warmanton..............| lelza 19..9.7...and have executed it as follows
T =9 2 A 19.57...at ... IS4 o'clock ............ ..M
“garched..... YDC‘CI'ZSC.&MYBAH?GCFBQ\/QO‘ZQE*?-Q;"?DD@N*CE@M ..... S,
. (the persons and the premises searched)
. o — A 8 ", 3‘}' A

-iibed in the warrant and | left a copy of the warrant with ... F26S12, | AT o S e . e,

: (persons searched and occupant if not a Person searched; describe the premises searched
L O
atS(‘FC‘Ef?aCJ-\m?J.HECC’ZQY ............................................. together with a receipt for the items seizec

(the premises searched) . :

ZIBaPMETS \Pmseer Yo
Z-Bmwcwo&—mpcsFQcaLE ....... ¥ iz CofRennsoo
ZLNESTRSES \ Ruemr Wdg SR
L. CRYsImG... V. lb&,SMHeﬂlmei ..................................................................
1 Ep.c.{lcs ......................... ' t’ll/:m:: ........ LRI Nk 2. DicrBeRone
A ERARHET &Lenl Baus Afirs.
7 SEX NS ERSES .......... CES. HemmEs. Bu 0eRupart ...

YD) SRerm o8 s ' oo Barss




LRI A N YR )

¢ dived the attached search warrant on

e 19......... and have executed it as follows:
D e 19 . Al e o'clock ...unonne.. M,
‘ S3%o
O e, ey
(the persons and the premises searched)
.tribed in the warrant and | left a Copyofthe warmantwith ...
(Persons searched and occupant if not a Person searched; describe the premuses sesrched
et oo oo oo
at ........ together with a receipt for the items seized.
(the premises searched) :

The following is an inventory of property taken.pursuant to the warrant:

................................................................................

=M T ) PaTien) 2 S Beacke /B |

.............................................................................




THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
STRAFFORD CQUNTY 88, ROCHESTER COURT

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST TO ISSUE SEARCII
WARRANT |

1, Wayne D. Boucher, being duly swomn depose and say:

That I am a full time Police Officer employed by the Farmington, New
HNampshire Police Department. | have been cmployed for over (wo years. |
am currently assigned as a Detective. As part of my assignment [ received
training in sexual assault investigation. This training has been provided by
the New Jlampshire Police Acadeny and the New Hampshire Police
Standards and Traming Council. Over the past year | have had an
opportumty lo investigate several sexual assaults on both children and adulis.
Many of these Investigations have resulted 1n convictions in the Stratford
County Superior Court. : |

On October 27, 1997, T went to the Straflord County Attorneys Office to -
allend an interview of a [ourteen vear old boy having the initials of
and a date of birth o(‘-'l'his interview was conducted by Nancy Iarris

ol the Strafford County Attorneys Office and viewed by mysel I'through «
television monitor.

Durnng this interv.iew,- described repeated cvents of tellatio, tondling
and anal penelration all of which occurred in the town of Farmington, New
Hampshire over the past six months. [ states that the tellatio would
oceur usually in Fortier's bedroom and in 4"69" position while both would
lyc on their sides. - staled that the sexual contact started as londling und
graduated (o oral sex, Oral sex that was performed by both parties,

staled that during several oral enconnters Fortier would penetrate
anus with his fingers. |




B i dentified Roger IFortier whose date of birth is 10/1/46 as q participant
in these acts. Roger Fortier is (he resident pastor at Saint Peters Churely. Saunt
Pelers Church is located gt the corner of Central Street and Tappan Strect in
Farminglon, New Hampshire. Roger Forticr resides af (he rectory which is
located directly adjacent to the church also on the comer of Tappan Street
and Central Street in Farminglon New | lampshire.

- states that before and during these acts Roger Fortier would play
pomographic videos. B o6 e these videos are the propenty ot
Roger Fortier. Also vivid in the memory o during the time of the
assaulls was the fact that Fortier had multi-colored "funky"sheets.on his bed

. that at least one of the videos had participants that appeared lo
he very young. also states that there were many videos and al|
appeared to be copies or home made. states that some of the videns
he has watched at Fornjer's residence are entitled "Pizza boy" and "Fric. " |
These videos ranged in content from a movie entitled " ruising" with Al
Pacino i a homosexual role fo that of an adull pomagraphic nature

“told me that the Al Pacino video is kepl L1 a TV stand in the up stairs living
room while other videos that were pornograplic in nuture were Kept in

Yortier's bcd.room.- Slales that the pornographic videos are kept in

olack suit cases in a walk jn closet, the suit cases are situated i the rear of
the closet.

O < cd o inc that the last time he sy pormographic videos and
pornographic magazines at Roger Fortier's residence was on October 18,
1997 S «lso stated that aong with pornographic magazines Fort ier had
A magazine containing lists of homosexual clubs
as other books that depicted homosexu;
construed as sexual in nature.

-slm esthat over the giv months of abuse he would sleep af the rectory

Friday and Saturday nights. 8 s:ys thain e beginning he would sleep
m -

and meeting places as wel]
il activity, and aclvily that could be

(o)
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the guest bedroom which contamed a bureau with a mirror on it and a larger
bureau without a mirror. (R says that there is a bed and u desk: in this
room as well. [N made statements U there is a red safe/stron g box on
one of the bureau's and the key to it is in the top desk drawer. fold me
that this safe/strong box belonged to him and was a gifl from Fortier. In the

box said there is $46 and change. This money is the result of a $5 00
weekly allowance given to by Fortier.

Also interviewed was date of bin h-of-

B i Farmington New Hampshire. who is also amember of
Saint Peters Church states that he has on one occasion viewed thesAl DPacino
movie "Cruising" and other pomographic videos at Fortiers residence. |
aske vherc Forticr kept these videos and he said in the upslairs
bedroom which is occupied by Fortier. (NN <o states that he
walched Fortier remove the video from a green file cabinet which remains

locked at all times. | tatcs that the keys to this filing cabinet are
on Fortiet's key chain. Fortier while watching the pomographic video made

several oft color comments [N tes that the movie he watched
with llotier was with males and lemales however when I described
movies he saw, he descabed then us homosexual in nature. ’

. Based on the lormentioned. I believe that there is probable cause that Roger -
Fortier committed crimes against children. These crimes include Fefoninne

Sexual Assault, and that certain evidence of this and other crimes against

children may be located at the Rectoryfliving Quarters of Father Roger
Forttier Saint Peters Church on Central Street in Farmington, New Hampshire.

Sworn on this 27th day of October 1997
in Rochester ’

e ————————— el .

T ————— . - ——a.

Wayne D. Boucher

e e o

Justice
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Thé State of New Hampshire

SIS NN

ROCHESTER DISTRICT COURT " o N
To the Sheriffs of our several counties, or their deputies, any State Police Officer, or any Constable or Police Officer of .
 city or town, within our State. .
Proof by affidavit (supplemented by oral statements under oath) having been made this day before

......................................................................

.............................................................................................

probable cause for believing that ..cer.tai.n..prop.er.ty..is..i.he..eyidence..of..a..cr.ime .............. JOTETRUS USROS
(certain property which has been stolen, embezzied, or frauduienty obtained; OR |s intenced for use or hias been used as the means of

.....................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................

................................................................................................................................................................................................

................................................................................................................................................................................................

may be found in the possession of ....R OGO O T B oo eeieeaees s s b a s R
SR identity)

at premises located at S.t.....?.eter:s...Ch.ur.ch..ne.c.tony..a.t...t.he..come.'r...of..Iapp.an..and..Cen.t.r.a]...S.treets..in.....
Farmington, N.H. A white 2 story residential home wiff“d white post and beam fence surroundir

thev rehrdenseioid doitmand Y id did@8ytime (or at any time of the day or night) to make an immediate search of
St. Peters Church rectory and living quarters of Father Roger Fortier, and out buildings

.located.at..the..same..properly. e iceenss. e eeeveseeeateteseesseseseetestetestittatetiesear s sttt sRs s et SR SRS R e e s S S
) (identity premises)

.............................................................. FALher. ROGET. FOCEIO et ssssees s sssnsss s ssees
(occupied byAB)

and of the person of ...." ather ROGEr FOPLIr | i et cevteeeeseeseesassaseaeties

................................................................................................................................................................................................

for the.follo(/ving property; (describe property) .videotapes, containing..pornodrapile Mdtel. g.2a..%
magazines, pornographic photos, suitcases, filing cabinets, bed sheets, red safe, any books

about gay clubs, any _n}ag‘a.z”i.ne that depicts sexual contact, any article capable of producing,
viewing, recording, or Tisten ing to pornographic “matérials, “Titeratire; eorrespondances,  imag
any object that could be used in the act of, during or in an attempt to commit sexual assault
an‘y“p‘l'a‘ce'"tnat"'evfde'nCE"b*r'th‘e'"afbr'eme'ntt*mn'e'd"cou‘l'd"Ué"tbh‘c:éﬂ']‘éd"or"m'dden',"'an"m"'.bacin0°°mov
where Al Pacino portrays a gay character said movie being called "Cruising", keys for the fil
Cab:i,ne.t.s...on..Regep..For\t:iefa.l-s---k.eycha.iﬂ ......................................................................................................................

and if you find any such property or any part thereof to bring it and the person in whose possession it is found before

......RQc.hes;'ce.r:...D.J’.str.ic.t...c.o.unt....No.r.th..Ma.ir.L..S.t.....Ro.c.txastér..,..N..H“ ...................................... eeeseasessspessssssansises

(name of court and location to which warrant is returnable)

W eessesesesescessassesesseseasestsatessetiasececenteettossctinacn

(city or town)

.........................................................................................

Justice of the Rochester District Court

(court seal) . . . '
- | | SN,



THE STATE OF .NEW HAMPSIIRE

STRAFFORD COUNTY 5S. ROCUHESTER O URT
AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST TO 1SSUR SEARCIT
WARRANT

[ Wayne D. Boucher, being duly swormn depose and say:

=

That T am a fu)l time Police Olficer cmployed by the Farminglon, New
Hampshire Police Department. I have been employed for over two yeirs. |
am currently assigned as a Detective. As part of my assignment | received
baining in sexual assaull investigation. This training has been provided by
the New | Jampshire Police Acudenty and the New Hampslire Police
Standards and Traiming Council. Over the past year [ have had an

opportumty to nvesligate several sexual assaulls on both children and adults,

Miny of these nvestigations have resulled i convictions in the Strattord
Counly Superior Court,

on October 27. 1997, 1 went to the Strafford County Altomneys Office (o
allend an interview of a (ourteep vear old boy having the initalg of

and a date of birtl, o S 1 his interview was conducted by Nanev [Harris
of the Stralford County Attornevs Office and viewed by myse

M through
television moniter,

Dunng this imterview, (IR described repeated cvente of fellatio fondling
and anal pencteation all of which occurred in the town of Farmington. New

Hampsliire over (he past six months R <tates (ha the fellatio would
oceur usually in Fortier's bedroom and 1 4 "69" position while

both would
Ive on their sides,

staled that the sexual contact started as fondling and
graduated (o oral sex. (rgl sex that was perfomed by both parties.,

staled that during several org) encounters lortier would penetrate -
anug with his fingers. |
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-, wdentified Roger IFortier whose date of hiry s 1O/ 1446 ag 4 particip:mt
in these acts., Roger Fortier is (he resident pastor at Seint Peters Churely. St
Pelers Church is located uf (e corner of Central Street and Tappan Street i
FFarmington. New Hampshire. Roger Fortjer resides ai (he rectory which s
located directly adjacent to the church also on the corner ol Tappan Strect
and Central Street in [ arnungton New | lampshire.

states that before and during these acts Roger Fortier would play
pomographic vidcos-. told me thar these videos are the propeny of

Roger Fortier. Also vivid ip the memory of—during the time of the
~assaulls was the fact that F ortier had multi-colored "lunky”sheets-on his bed.

B o o Teast one ol the videos had participants that appeared (o
be very young. (Ialso s1ates thy there were manv videos i all
appeared to be copies or home made. (R states that some of the videne
he has watched af Fornier's residence are entjtled "Przza boy” and "Fyic.
These videos ranged in content from a movie entitled "Cronsing"” with Al
Pacino in a homosexual role to that of an adul pomographic nature.
told me that the Al Pacine video is kept iy aTv

vostand e the up sairs living
foom while olher videos (hut were pormographic in nature were Lkept i

Fortier's bedroom. - states that the pornographic videos are kept in
plack suit cases in 4 walk in cloxel, the wuiy cases are situated in the rear of
the closet. '

-slmcd to me that the Jast time he e pornograplie videos and

pornographic magazines at Roger Fortier's residence was en Octoher I8,

'1997.- also staled that along witly pomographic magazines Fortier ha
- magazine containing Jists of homosexual cluby

LAY

as other books that depicted homosexual nctjy iy
construed wx sexual in nature,

and mecting places s well
< and acivity that could be )

_.cln!c.\* that ever the siv mon(jie ol abuse he would sleep at the rectory

Friday ang Saturday njghts.'-says that in the beginning he would sleep
in

W/



*x** SYNOPSIS

CASE NUMBER : 97028237 ' PAGE 002
PARTY NAME ~: YOUNG, DORIS R.

DATE PRINTED : 10/26/97 N
INVEST OFFICER : EHARDY 811 :

MAS S OVER. MSAID THAT A FEW MINUTES LATER SHE NOTICED THAT
ﬁ HAD T S EYES AND WAS WIPING THEM AWAY. SAID
T SHE ASKED WHAT WAS WRONG WHEN THE MASS WAS O AND THAT
: HAD STATED TO HER "WHEN I STAY WITH FATHER WE DO BAD THINGS."
‘isiAID THAT SHE KNEW AT THAT POINT THAT SOMETHING REALLY BAD HAD
HAPPENED. SAID THAT SHE HAD TO LEAVE THE CHURCH
SAID THAT WHEN SHE RETURNED HOME SHE SPO

HAD STATED TO HER THAT MANY TIMES THE
R_EORTIER) HAS FONDLED HIM AND MASTURBATED HIM. [Jroro
AID THAT THE FATHER HAS GOTTEN HIM.TO MASTURBATE THE

. TOLD THAT LAST NIGHT FATHER FORTIER STUCK A
FINGER INTO HIS ANUS. ALSO_STATED TO HIS MOTHER THAT FATHER
FORTIER HAS COPULATED ORALLY WITH
SAID THAT SHE CALLED

RK AND TOLD
THAT SHE WAS

TOLD SN THAT $l 5~°D TO CALL HER
ER TO.BE ABLE TO DO ANYTHING. SAID THAT SHE CALLED
AND SPOKE TO A WOMAN NAMED YR AT
BE TAKEN TO THE HOSPITAL TO HAVE A
HAD SHOWERED OR WASHED SINCE

RAPE KIT DONE. I ASKED IF
LAST NIGHT AND SHE STATED THAT H OWERED. FWENT AND SPOKE
10 [ UPSTAIRS AND ASKED HIM SOME MORE QUESTIONS AND CAME BACK TO
TALK TO ME. SAID THAT TOLD HER THAT HE HAD NOT ONLY
SHOWERED BUT GOT TOOK A 2ZI AT THE RECTORY WHERE FATHER FORTIER
LIVES AFTER THE INCIDENT LAST NIGHT HAPPENED. I SPOKE WITH LT.MCGOWAN
WHO AGREED WITH ME THAT THERE WOULD NOT BE MUCH IF ANY EVIDENCE OF VALUE
TO A RAPE KIT ESPECIALLY SINCE THERE HAD NOT BEEN ANY PENETRATION THAT
WE ARE AWARE OF BY FORTIERS PENIS. S
WHILE AT TH HOUSE LEFT WITH HIS FATHER TO PICK UP
AND CAME BACK TO THE HOUSE AND

HEIR BEDROOMS. AS 1 WAS L ING THE HOUSE WAS OUTSIDE
PLAYING BASKETBALL. TOLD ME THAT HAD TOL M THE REASON

I WAS AT THE HOUSE AND SAID "“THAT'

ME WHAT HAPPENED! "

ALLY DISGUSTING, -TOLD
1 canLed Back THE (=

ESIDENCE AND SPOKE AGAIN WITH
I WANTED TO ASKED HER SOME MORE QUESTIONS ABOUT FORTIER AND TELL HER
THAT DETECTIVE BOUCHER Y BEEN NOTIF 2ABOUT THE CASE.
WHILE I WAS ON ONE TOLD ME THAT USED TO HAVE THE
SAME JOB THAT HAS NOW AND THAT WHEN HE FOUND OUT ABOUT WHAT
HAPPENED TO HE CAME FORWARD AND TOLD WHAT HE KNEW ABOUT
FORT

: TOLD ME THAT WHILE WAS STAYING THERE THAT FORTIER
HAD GIVEN HIM JACK DANIELS WHISKEY AND SHOWED HIM HOW TO MIX DRINKS

ITH IT. SAID THATF( STATED, THAT FORTIER HAD EVEN TOLD
THA HAVE SOME WHEN EVER HE WANTED AND SHOWED HIM WHERE

E LIQUOR WAS KEPT. I COULD H TELLING ql’HINGS IN THE
BACK GROUND AS SHE SPOKE TO ME. SAID THAT FORTIER HAD SHOWN HIM

A PORNOGRAPHIC VIDEO OF "TWO GUYS AND A GIRL“ BUT THAT HE DID NOT SEE
MUCH OF IT BECAUSE HE WAS "SO DRUNK I PASSED OUT ON THE COUCH. "
' | v




the guest bedroom whicl contamed a bureau with a mirror onitand afargrr
bureau without o mirror. [ e there is a bed and 4 desk in this

~1oom as well. (I made slalements (hal there js g red safe/strong box on
one of the bureau's and (fe key to it is in the top desk drawer. o
that this sale/strong box belonged to him and was a gifl from Fortier. In (he
box said there is $46 and change. This money is the result of 3 $5.00
weekly allowance givey 14 [ Jg. | |

Also interviewed was date of hinh—o
1 Farmington New Hampshire.-who 15 also amember of
Saint Peters Churcl stales that he has on one occasion viewed the, A] Pacino

movie "Cruising"” and other pomographic videos at |7 ortiers residence. |
asked where Fortier kept these videos and he said in the upstuirs
bedroom which is occupied by Fortjer. also states that he

watched Fortier remove (he video from a green file cabinet which rcmains
locked at all tinjes. States that the key

S to this filing cabinet are
on Fortier's key chain. Fortier while walching the pomographic video made
- several otf color comments. _stales that the movie he wateheq
with l'ottier was witl; males aud [emales however when described
movies he saw, he descobed then g homosexual in nature.

- dased on the lormentioned, | beljeve that there is probable cause ify
Fortier commilted crimes agains! childrey. These crimes include |
Sexual Assault, and that certam evide

al Roger
eloninge
nee of this and other crimes aganst
children may be located af the Rectory/Living Quarters of Father Roger
Forlier Saint Petors Church on Central Street m [F amungton, New Hampshire.

Sworn on this 27 day ol October 1997
in Rochester

T e —— -

Wayne D. Boucher

e e o e e

Justice
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State of Nefo ?Eampﬁhire

Sodi
STRAFFORD _ CounTy ROCHESTER  counr
TO THE SHERIFF OF ANY COUNTY IN THIS STATE, ORHIS DEPUTY OR ANY POLICE OFFICER OF ANY
CITY OR TOWN WITHIN THE STATE
WHEREAS, the Complainant, WAYNE D. BOUCHER
of . FARMINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
in the County of ~___STRAFFORD has €xhibited to me, -
Hut )y, A. Dﬂ(fk}JﬁS .

,a Justiéé/Justice of the Peace in the County of
STRAFFORD

, his‘complaint Upon oath against the Defendant,
- ROGER FORTIER

.of_90 CENT RAL ST

FARMINGTON, NH

» in the County of
STRAF’ORD'

WE COMMAND YOU to take the Defendant, if found to be in your precinct, and brmg him before the
ROCHEQTLR

Court.

Dated the DLL?/C/\ day of (i C C ﬁz&f/u& .19 QZ

__zSZJQLu.Sf /ZZCéELo

JustrcerJustce of the Peace

- RETURN

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE )

)
COUNTY OF_STRAFFORD )

—

| have arrested the Defendant and now have him/her before the Court as commanded

/z/as/rﬁ ‘
/ Date ] _ f(me of Officer

é&/c:c‘/')ué? : /V
. : . - . — U
AQC-117-045 5,85 .

Title of Siticer




. .. \'b':' A’,,,’. -
INSTRUCTIONS: A person seeking an arrest warrant shall appear personally before any justice or justice of the peace, and
shall give an affidavit in the form hereinafter prescribed. The affidavit shall contain facts, information and circumstances upon

"PROBABLE CAUSE IS DEFINED AS: “An apparent state of facts found to exist upon reasonable inquiry, which would induce a
/easonably intelligent and prudent [person] to believe, in a criminal case, that the accused person had committed the crime
- ‘charged. .

3383
State of Netw Hampshire
STRAFFORD COUNTY . ROCHESTER COURT
- OCTOBER 28 7 .19.97
1, WAYNE D, BOUCHER . being duly sworn, herewith
(Name of Applicant) .

make application for the issuance of an Arrest Warrant against the defendant:
ROGER FORTIER ' ’

(Name)

90 CENTRAL ST, FARMINGTON . NH 03835
(Address) . .
I have information that a crime or offense has been committed by the defendant as follows: (describe source,
facts indicating.reliability and credibility of source, and nature of information; if based on personal knowledge, so
state):

1. 10/27/97 I ATTENDED AN INTERVIEW AT THE STRAFFORD COUNTY ATTORNYS
OFFICE,WITH A 1:"‘ YEAR OLD JUVENILE MALLE., o

2. DURING THE INTERVIEY THE VICTIM WHOSE INITIALS ARE” TOLD
IIE OF HOW HE HAS REEM SEXUALLY ASSAULT OVER THE PAST SIW MONTHS
BY ROGER FORTIER. .

3. ACCORDING '1’0- HE STAYS AT THE RECTORY OF ST. PETERS CHURCI
- OW FRIDAY AND SATURDAY NIGHTS, ROGER FORTIER IS THE RESIDENT PASTOR
AT ST. DFTERS,
4. DURING THZSE SLEEP OVERS FORTIER WOULD FNGAG & IN ORAL SEX WITH
AS WELL AS DIDGETAL ANAL PENETRATION. |

Based upon the foregoing information, there is probable cause to believe that the defendant did commita drime .
or offense; as stated above.

Wherefore, | request the issuance of an arrest warrant and an order for a duly authorized officer to take the

defendant and bring him/her before the court having jurisdiction.

Signature of Applicant

Then personally appeared before me the above-named HAYNE D. ROUCHER
(Applicant)

and made oath that the foregoing affidavit is true.

x%ydMija’AféMﬁ

Justice/Justice of the Peace

AndH, 7‘\/54‘7/'[‘:{. /\- V/C t.OfS

the Complaint against the(éforesaid defendant and any information contained in the above affidavit, and have
orally examined the above applicant. Based upon such information, | conclude there B'is O is not sufficient -

/ N . .

. . ) ' “ f . ,|.
Notes of Issuing Justice/JP: R vf'/ A, {9 P~ 0,
(See Reverse Side) = \‘ 'b/w/"f s C/ AR

Signature of Issuing Justice/JP

.,“' i . -
i . E, o0 f s . -
_ ,}_J.fx:_.!;.: 2 i /.,/.L /j;"nﬂ.{;a-

ANC_.110 Nuc ~ine



~ State of N et Wampshive . sis.

a CountyA..j;" U _ : L '_'-\,‘UC(\!"-";N R-C’Ln.(;-(/' Court

— ? ? _ “l. ’.4[ (
2 TSI Tel. #
—

%7' L/SL/ﬁ No. .

pos. L0 /- L/é" |

- s

rged: T e

.(’3'0 v \L_cxf {}x (-CM('(' g

P N I

: ) . . Ao . —
dxaieng § et PO!&CeDepL \ Y RN U PR Y7)
PR RTINS ) T P . . .

- S R A G
~.Date of Offense: JU ’QX ~977

D > f
fHReceivediof.s
-of Bail written below. Tl o _ : :

AA| PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE i1 defendant agrees s/he is indebted to the State of New Hampshire in
*N'the-amount of $ D7

+ - ‘Conditions of Bail writfen below. .

caa .
A

IR SRR e

3 ?’5:' * . 3

AR G A DL ST Zhv LAY el -3 3

The defendant shall‘appear in any New Hampshire Court to answer this charge when notified to report to

the court. . '

. The defendant immediately shall notify any New Hampshire Court in which this case is pending of any

‘change of address. :

."The defendant shall keep the peace and be of good behavior.

- Other: o :

. DL O%m\um( u(c\us . .

-~ If the defendant complies with the Conditions of Bail, this obligation shall be null and void on final
disposition of this charge. ’ '

-If the defendant does not comply with any condition(s) Cash Bail shall be forfeited to the State surety or
surety and execution may issue against the defendant for Personal Recognizance and against the
,.Corporate surety or surety. In addition, the court may order the arrest o}rth_e defendant.

.

op LW N

.. ; Pt c o \
e e o G V@ = e
=7 Date. - /U ol 1\~ / 7 . GT",———- = ,;‘ = S anan -
. e : - . 7 ; DEFENDANT
. : ) - 7 nY.
. T.m_"e:m ?5 '/)3 )‘ = W.a\ : Addressy’ Aerreset f Donn o .
—_ N\ O C‘- i""! f?"ll. <0 AgH < (A NS T g
; ERK OF COURT N : ‘

——

| Commissioner'sfee$ ___

CORPORATE SURETY or SURETY

Address __

()
AOC-110-245.2/86 ‘ -BAIL BOND

CASH BAIL/CORPORATE SURETY BAIL BOND REEE00 defendant’s compliance with the Conditions

-(Q).(0 Personal Recognizance Bail to secure defendant's compliance with the

v



WARRANT
The State of New Hampshire

(0]
[

'r\ -
O
ROCHESTER DISTRICT COURT

o the Sheriffs of our several counties, or their de

puties, any State Police Officer, or any Constable or Police Officer of
Yy city or town, within our State. ‘ '

Proof by affidavit (supplemented by oral statements under oath) having been made this day before

..............................................................................................

............................................................................................. b
(name of person authorized 10 issue warrant) y
..........D..e.tﬁQti.V.e...Wayne...D....Bnucb.er...nf...the...F.a:mingi:on..P.oiice..Depar.tment ..... that there is
(name of person or persons whose affidavits have been Taken)
probable cause for believing that .........;...c.er.tain...pr.ope.:t.y....is...the.,ew.idence..of...a...cr.i.me.........; .......
' (certain property which has been stolen, embezzied, or fraudulently ob d: OR s intended for use or has been used as the means of
committing & crime: OF Is conwaband: OF s evidence i the crime 10 shich the probable xauss Upon which this Search warant s isaued reiatas) 7T
" ..............................................
may be found in the possession of ............. Roger. A. Fortier...... et s
: identify

at premises located at ...9.Q...C.&n.tral...S.t.....EaJ:ming.ton,...NH...the...rec.to.r

, y..af..St.. .Peters..........
Church Awhite 2 story residential home wit

: i Tth a white post and beam
g@?ﬁ&eﬁﬁmrﬁu ife F&AHE S Pany time of the

day or night) to make an immediate search of
..St..Peters..rectar

¥..and..the..living. Quatters. Roger..Fortier..and..out..............
- buildings located at the same PrEBEFeY.
..................................................................................... Eathe.z:..Roge_r...Eor.tier................................................,.......
(occupied byAB) )
and of the person of ........................ cather Roger Fortier ... . .
. (A.B. and any other idenn‘_li-ble individuals with respect 1o whom probable cause has been established by the affidavit or P y te y)
for the following property; (describe property).....Persana l.computers,hard. driye S.,.maniters,............
......... ph.oto...scann_ers,...c.omputer...s.peaker.s.,..

..ke_y...boa.r.ds.,...sof.t...ware,...c_ompac.t .................
......... dis cs.,...an.y...an.d..all...coutents...of...said..per.sonal...c.omputers,.pr_intars,

....................

..................................................................

and if you find any such property or any part thereof to bring it and the person in whose possession it is found before

et R Q.ch.es.t.e.r...D.is.tr.i.c.t...c.our.t..mor.

: th.Main.sSt..Rochester,. NH.
- (name of court and location o which warrant is returnable) .
Dated at s L RIS e 0aY Of oo 19
(city or town)
""""" . Justlce of the Rochester Disiriet Goury """ \/
(coun sesl)



THE STATE OF NEW HANMPSHIRE

STRAFFORD COUNTY §8. RCCHESTER COURT
AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OFF A REQUEST TOISSUE SKARCTH
WARRANT

[. Wavne ). Boucher. being dule swory depose and sy

That Tam a full time Police Officer cmpleved by the Farmington *New
Hampshire Police Department. 1 have heen emplaved for over tn venrs. ]
am currently assigned as a Deleclive, As patt ol my assignment 1 recejved
(raining in sexual assaull wnvestigation. This trning has been provided by
the New Hampshire Police Academy and the New | lampshire Police
Slandards and Framing Council. Ovey the Past vear Thave had an
OPperiunity to imvestignle several sexual assaltc an both childien and ol
Many of these mvestigations have resolted M convictions in the Stealtord
County Superior Court, |

Ju October 271997 1 went Lo the Straitord Counly Attornevs Office (.
altend an interview of u fourteen year old bov having the initials of
and a date of birth of (N s ILCTview was conducted by fvancs Haigis

of the Strafford County Attorneys Office and viewed by myself througiy «
lelevision momtor -

Nuring thi= Inlersiew, -slr;:c:rilwd repeaied ccents ot fellagio. fondhine
and anal penetration all ol which oceurred in the toann o Farmmneto g, Meyy

Hampshire over the pos s mouths. - Qoo o would
creur usaally in Fortier's bedroom and M "G pecition while batly auld
v on their sides - stated tha the sexual contact started s fondimg and
eradumated o ol <o Oral wex tha Was periormed b it o fies.

stated that during several oral encounters Fortier would In-m-n:m'-

anus with his fingers.

—



| §L85
. 4. N . .. . ve U
[ ERSOH Roger Fortier wlyne s o suth ot 1aag o

H dn _g\:nlxr:i‘::'ﬂ
i these acts Poger Fortier 1< the resident pastor at Samt Peters

Church. Saint
Peters Charclis located af (e corner of Central Stieel sl Tappan Sticet
Farmington, New Hampshire. Roger Foriier resides ai (he rectory which 1s
focted diveatly adjacent 1o the chureh alzo on the corner ol Tappan Street
and Central Streel jn larminglon New Hampshire.

O <iotcc (ha before wnd during these acts Roger i-oitier would phay
pomoegraphic videos. - teld me that these videcs are the property af
Roger Fortier. Also vivid i Uge NCMory ol'-during; the time of 14y

assaulls was the Lucl that Forter had multi-celered "Tunky ":heets on his b
- o

w !
S

O al least one of the videos had participants that appearcd (o
be very voung [ 2150 staes tha there were manv videos and all
appeared to be copies or home made.- states thal some of the videos
he hav watehed at Fornier's residence are entitled "priza boy" and "Erie, "
These videos ranged in content from a1 movic entitled ‘rung” swith Al
Pacmo in a hemoserual role (a that ot an adult porneeraphic natgre _
told me-that the Al Pacing video s Leptina Ty

room while other videos thay WOre pornogr

stonyed o thye Hp b Jiy 5!?:}}.
eriphic in muuse were kept in

Forticr's bedroom (R <cues tha e pornographic videos are kent in
black <uit caces in 5 wallk in closet, the <uit ¢y

sesare atinted i the regr of
the closel

B o o me that the last time hie sy pornographic videos and
Pomographic magazines Roger Portier™ readence wis op ¢ Ktoher &,
1997. 50 stated tha wlong with pornographic magazines Fortier ha
dmagIne containing, lists al hemosexual clyls 2 eeting places s v
ag other books that depicied homosexual activityand activity tiat could be
construed as sexual i nayre.,

- states that over the =i monine of ahysze he. would sicen arthe
Friday and Saterday, nighe

m

rectory
resthat m the kegmnmmg he wetdd <leep

B



the gueat hedroom which contained

@ buremi with a mirror on it and a laresr
burcau without o Mmirror,

sy it there Lo e and o desl i iy
PO s ‘-""C“--m::du Sienenl that there G oo sleldrong hos oo,

one of the hureau's the Kevito itis in the topdesk d

Laveer, -luld i
that this sale rong box beionged 1o hin

vaid seasa gifl from Fortier 1) the
box - said there is $46 and change 1'his Money 2 the resull of 5 3500

weekly allowance gjven oS Fortier

Also intervicwed was“mc of binh_t_

B i aningon New H:nnpshirc.- whois alse a member of
Saint Peters Church states (o he has on one oceasion vicwed thee Al Pacino
novie "Craising” and other |)l)t'|1(>;',r:i:|\l1i(: videos ol Foriiers residénce, 1
aske where Foutier kept these videos and said in the upstairs
bedroom which is oceupied by Fortier Also states thal he
wilched Fortier remove (he video from a green file cabinel which remamns
locked af all tmws._l:u’cs that the keys to this filing cabine( are
on Fortier': key chai. IFortier while vatching the Pornographic video mye

Cseveral off eolay commes s Tites the i mescie e wilched
with Fortier wus with medes aond fonales Bowever ol -’.!L; citbod
movies he saw, he described them gy homosexuul oty

during an mlerview with another victim who will be iientifie
learned that there js o personal computer bl

d as

onging Lo Forlier in (he recliory:
states that he has been (ol hy FFortier that a Iriend <endle him pictures

over the inter-net Based on e seized in a previeus scarch it is clear (hay '
there ix a collection of Roernaytanhic material A persongl computer with

Internet access s capable of recerving and (ransien e Prrregraphic image.,

ol all l\,'gws.-:zl:u'.t:: that the personay computer ovined by Fortier in the
redory s mternel nc ese

Rased on the fotmentioned. | beheve tint there . prabable cance thy IO
Fortier commmtted crimes dgmnst children, These crrmes include Feloaniop -
Seraql Aseault. and that certain evidenee of thiz and «(her CIIMES a0 ain.

childeen may be located o (he Pectors?Living Quster e 1,000
Fotlior Saing ! .

Salnt Pelers Clinreh 0 Conbrad Shedt iy 1o Moy, Ny Hampaig o

r

-~

e
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Sworn on this 3rd day of November 1997

Wayne D. Boucher

Justice

(5) v



FARMINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

INVESTIGATION REPORT SLk
CASE NUMBER : 97028237 . PAGE 001
DATE PRINTED 1 10/26/97
INVEST OFFICER : EHARDY 811
PARTY NAME
ADDRESS . FARMINGTON, NH 03835
DOB/PH#/LIC#/SS# :
PARTY TYPE : REPORTING
PARTY NAME
ADDRESS
DOB/PH# /LIC#/SS# :
PARTY TYPE : M
PARTY NAME . : FORTIER, ROGER ] -
ADDRESS - : ST.PETERS,CENTRAL ST FARMINGTON, NH 03835
DOB/PH#/LIC#/SS# : 10/01/46 /10FRR46011/
PARTY TYPE : ACCUSED :
PARTY NAME |
ADDRESS : INGTON, NH 03835
DOB/PH#/LIC#/SS# = : 4
PARTY TYPE : . |
CRIME1l : N ASSAULT SEXUAL ~ 632-A:4
~ DATE OF REPORT : 10/26/97
RPTED DATE/TIME : 10/26/97 1440
FIRST DATE/TIME : 10/25/97 0000
SECOND DATE/TIME A
'LOCATION OF CRIME :—
STATUS OF CASE : INVESTIGAT SOLVABILITY FACTOR: 6
STATUS OF CRIME : ACTIVE
CLEARED DATE A
WEATHER : CLOUDY
**** SYNOPSIS
I RESPONDED TO TO SPEAK WITH WABOUT A
SEXUAL ASSAULT THAT HER SON REPORTED TO HER. UPON I MET WITH

AND SPOKE TO HER ABOUT WHAT HER SON HAD TOLD HER. I ASKED
IF WE COULD SPEAK PRIVATELY TO KEEP FROM HAVING TO TELL ME
' STORY E F AND THEN AGAIN TO THE INVESTIGATORS.

WTATED THAT SHE AND HER SON
" PETERS CATHOLIC CHURCH ON CENTRAL STREET.
S AN ALTER SERVER AND THAT HIS JOB IS TO GO TO THE RECTORY

AT iAii\l'I‘
I
HERE THE FATHER ROGER FORTIER LIVES AND HELP HIM PREPARE FOR THE
MASSES. SAID THAT THIS MORNING WHEN SHE AND ERE SITTING

'IN CHURC HE MASS WAS IN PROGRESS [l TOLD H T HE HAD TO
TELL HER SOMETHING. , A |

TATED TO ME THAT SHE HAD TOLD—TO WAIT UNTIL THE

(o)

LGERE



**x*x* SYNOPSIS

CASE NUMBER H 97028237 PAGE 003
PARTY NAME : : YOUNG, DORIS R.
DATE PRINTED : 10/26/97 8;;5 i
INVEST OFFICER : EHARDY 811

aT THIS TIME [l sTARTED TELLING HIS MOTHER THAT FORTIER HAD
SHOWED HIM ALLOT OF PORNOGRAPHIC VIDEOS AND THAT AT LEAST ONE OF THEM
INVOLVED YOUNG BOYS HAVING SEXUAL INTERCOURSE. ALSO STATED
THAT FORTIER GETS GAY MALE MAGAZINES IN THE MAT HAS SHOWED THESE

‘TO HIM. TATED THAT FORTIER HAS SHOWED HIM A BROCHURE OF GAY
BARS THA ENDS TO VISIT IN PARIS ON A TRIP HE IS SUPPOSED
TO LEAVE FOR ON NOVEMBER 2. STATED THAT FORTIER USUALLY SHOWS

HIM THE PORNOGRAPHIC VIDEOS WHEN THEY DO THINGS TOGETHER.
BOTH TOLD ME ON THE PHONE WHERE SOME OF THE

VIDEO COULD BE FOUND. THEY STATED THAT THERE IS A
GREEN FILING CABINET IN A CLOSET IN THE BEDROOM AT THE TOP OF THE
' STAIRS AND THAT THERE ARE PORNOGRAPHIC VIDEOS IN THAT FILING CABINET.

STATED THAT FORTIER KEEPS OTHER VIDEOS AND MAGAZINES
IN A BLACK SUIT CASE IN THE DOOR WAY TO THE BATHROOM FROM HIS BEDROOM.
THEY STATED THAT FORTIER HAS A WALK-IN CLOSET WITH TWO SLIDING DOORS,

AND  THAT IN.IT HE KEEPS SEVERAL BLACK SUIT CASES ONTAIN
PORNOGRAPHIC VIDEOS AND MAGAZINES IN THEM. BOTH
STATED THAT FORTIER KEEPS THE SUIT CASE AND FILING CARBIN . UP

AND THAT HE KEEPS THE KEYS ON A KEY RING THAT HE KEEPS WITH HIM AT ALL
TIMES.

AND THE TOLD ME THAT FORTIER TRAVELS ALLOT AND
THAT HE KEEPS LITERA ON GAY BARS AND OTHER PLACES THAT HE VISITS ON

HIS TRIPS. STATED THAT FORTIER HAS SHOWED HIM THIS LITERATURE

uOME OF WHICH I ORNOGRAPHIC IN NATURE. _
MENTIONED TO ME THAT FORTIER HAS BEEN GIVING AN

ALLOW AND THAT NOW HAS 46 DOLLARS IN IT. THAT
FORTIER ALSO TAKES OUT_TO EAT ON FRIDAY NIGHTS AND 'THAT HE USED
TO DO THE SAME THING WITH WHEN HE HAD THAT JOB.

mfrow ME ON THE PHONE THAT WHEN FORTIER GAVE HIM THE JACK
DANIEL FORTIER TRIED TO GET HIM TO LEAVE AND BRING SOME OF HIS
FRIENDS OVER.

LT.MCGOWAN NOTIFIED DETECTIVE BOUCHER WHO WILL SET UP A

INTERVIEW FOR THE TWO BOYS AT THE COUNTY ATTORNEYS OFFICE TOMORROW.
CLEAR.

Officer’s Signatur€ Supr Intl Approved By




MEMORANDUM OF INTERVIEW  §ige

PERSON INTERVIEWED: [N
PLACE OF INTERVIEW:  Telephonic (NG

DATE OF INTERVIEW: October 10,2002
INTER_VIEWED BY: ' Allison Vachon, AGO Investigator W
RE: , ' . Father Roger Fortier .

On October 10, 2002 I interviewed —wa telephone regarding St v Roger
‘Fortier case that was prosecuted by the Strafford County Attorney’s Office in 1998. Her son,
(now deceased) was sexually assaulted by ROGER FORTIER and

testified during the FORTIER trial regarding his victimization.

stated her so was an alter boy at St.
Peter’s Church in Farmington, NH where FORTIER was the pastor. The fjjjjjjjjfamily was
friendly with FORTIER and he needed help around the rectory due to a bad heart. -

egan spending every weekend at the rectory assisting FORTIER with
the church bulletins and then participating in mass on Sundays as an alter boy. 4
tates that in October 1997 had just turned fourteen years old) on the
Sunday before Halloween appeared to be upset during mass and she
could tell that something was wrong. When they went back to their house after mass
disclosed that he was being sexually assaulted by FORTIER. The Farmington Police
Department was contacted immediately and the officers came to the house to take a report

from [N They requested that {0 to the Strafford County

Court House the next day to make a statement.

ftated that on Monday evening (unsure of exact date, but day after
disclosed abuse) the police executed a search warrant and it confirmed

information that he had told the police.

discussed that another victim came forward aﬁer*and

his name was . S v 25 the other victim who testified about

-his victimization by FORTIER in St v Roger Fortier. Also-
subsequently an attempted assault and that she believed FORTIER pled guilty to this charge.
Apparently FORTIER go runk at the rectory, showed him pormographic
films and sometime thereafter he told his parents he did not want to go to the rectory
anymore.




=g

Ve Uy
I askedqif she was aware of any other victims. She said that there was a
victim in his thirties who testified that he was assaulted when he was sixteen years old and he
spoke about three friends of his whom did not come forward. She was not sure which town
these assaults may have occurred and did not know the victim’s name.

[ »
END OF REPORT. Rl



